OP \$515.00 2770623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG		02/06/2020	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Josefstrasse 5
City:	Donaueschingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78166
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770623	SPINE ARCHITECTS
Registration Number:	3143829	MOSS-MAX
Registration Number:	2901489	MOSS MIAMI
Registration Number:	3583406	SMART SURGERY
Registration Number:	4646769	SMART SURGERY
Registration Number:	2877090	ORTHOPEDIC ARCHITECTS
Registration Number:	3144187	DYNA-ROD
Registration Number:	3013082	DYNA-SCREW
Registration Number:	4510977	RESTORING THE NATURAL BALANCE
Registration Number:	4863409	COBRA CAGE
Registration Number:	4428995	BASIX
Registration Number:	4384168	SMART SPINE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4418850	PRE-LOCK
Registration Number:	5207240	MOSS 100
Registration Number:	5527504	MOSS VRS
Registration Number:	1734596	MOSS
Registration Number:	3137951	DYNA-CAGE
Registration Number:	4398162	DYNAMIX
Registration Number:	4376722	FLEX FUSION
		TRADEMARK

900535454 REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0659

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3906165	BASIC X SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900 **Email:** pto@LRRC.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175264/401794-00765
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Plumley
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Plumley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23, D-78054, VS-Schwenningen, Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
SPINE ARCHITECTS	2770623	Oct. 07, 2003	56561
MOSS-MAX	3143829	Sep. 19, 2006	56774
MOSS MIAMI	2901489	Nov. 09, 2004	56559
SMART SURGERY	3583406	Mar. 03, 2009	56777
SMART SURGERY	4646769	Nov. 25, 2014	62834
ORTHOPEDIC ARCHITECTS	2877090	Aug. 24, 2004	56776
DYNA-ROD	3144187	Sep. 19, 2006	56769
DYNA-SCREW	3013082	Nov. 08, 2005	56606
RESTORING THE NATURAL BALANCE	4510977	Apr. 08, 2014	62438
COBRA CAGE	4863409	Dec. 01, 2015	62403
BASIX	4428995	Nov. 05, 2013	63104
SMART SPINE SYSTEMS	4384168	Aug. 13, 2013	64119
PRE-LOCK	4418850	Oct. 15, 2013	64507
MOSS 100	5207240	May 23, 2017	78899
MOSS VRS	5527504	Jul. 31, 2018	137671
MOSS	1734596	Nov. 24, 1992	56558
DYNA-CAGE	3137951	Sept. 5, 2006	56767
DYNAMIX	4398162	Sept. 10, 2013	64647
FLEX FUSION	4376722	Jul. 30, 2013	64367
BASIC X SYSTEM	3906165	Jan. 18, 2011	62642

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Josefstrasse 5, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG

Date tebruay 16,2020 E

Timo Biedermann Chief Executive Officer

JTC/ahk

Page 2 of 2

GHK 105836808.1

RECORDED: 02/13/2020